The annual budget report shall 

conform to the requirements of Civil Code section 5300(b) and (e) and section 5550. 

To the extent required pursuant to Civil Code section 5305, for any fiscal year in 

which the gross income to the Association exceeds Seventy-five Thousand Dollars 

($75,000), the Board shall obtain a review of the financial statements of the 

Association prepared in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles 

by a licensee of the California State Board of Accountancy and shall distribute it to 

all Members of the Association within one hundred twenty (120) days after the close